
AMENDMENT NO. FOUR TO CONTRACT NO. 29208

RE : Amendment No. Four of Contract No. 29208 (PA-02105) for Providing Street Median
Landscape Maintenance to the City of Long Beach (BPPRO5000062)

This Amendment to Contract No . 29208 is made and entered as of October 1, 2008 by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Midori Gardens (Contractor)

Contract No. 29208 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X

	

1 . The term is extended to December 31, 2008 .

X

	

2.$142,000 has been added .

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm .

4 . The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference .

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference .

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by _ % .

	7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract .

8. The locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract .

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No . 1 .

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and remain in
full force and effect . Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above .

Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor

Ifialffi'd", Am
(Si

	

re)

4A.,
(P9 I ype N

Pres

	

ce President / Secretary / Treasurer
(circle one)

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH :

By :

	

sistant City Manager
City Manager

EXECUTED PLTRSUPN2
TO SEcTIoN "`.ffl OF
THE CITY

DFe:BonerplateAmendmentPAcontracts(5-1&01)111-02579

29208

By :

(Signature)

(Print /Type Name)

President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
(circle one)

Approved as to form :

ROBERT SHANNON City omey

i ASL
Deputy



S-26EE N : :cl i,M "1 DORI .GkRDEHS.

	

.51 917.E

	

P . ..2.2
fiug 11 US 7P :SEa

	

l w nI ec

	

asn-no~-u :o •~

	

F •G

Presidrnt:

MtNt1TEs OF COMBINLD ANNUAL MLET(N.G
OF

SHAREHOLDER AND DIRECTOR
OF

WDOV GAMEn

The combined atmuai meeting of the Shareholder and Board of Directors of MIDORI

GARDENS was held at 3231 S, Main Street, Santa Ana, California 92707, on August 11, 006 at

1D:3O s.m .

?resent were :

NAGA HAW.AMOTO

TJMO.THY.J, 8LIED

'NAGA'HAMA1+lOT.O ssc;ved as Chairman of the mccting and TAdO2'HY J .-BI lcnved .

'as 'Scoretary of the meo5ng,

The minutes-at the previous meeting - were read and 'approved,

ksahc~r~~:ariicnEbusinss •she:Chairman~ele^tadao:eoatiaucaols~ssassthesole>Dar~tor .

of the Corporation until the next annual meeting, or until his rrignation or replacement :

As the second order of btuinoas, the Directo-,cJe tied the'fcllocvingindividudls'to se ve-iai

:ofl:icers of the Corporation until the next annual meeting, or until moigoation orTeplaeernett :

NAGA HAMAMOTO

Secretary :

	

NAGAHAMAMOTO	

Cbicf Financiaj Ofnccr :

	

NAGA HAMAMOTO

The Chairman noted that the Director and Shareholder has been informed of all of

the relnzininE cti vibes of the off errs o` this corporation peformed urce .the date of the last

Mlderi(iarEOn: .AnnMIp .a8I IX O



,,UC- !A -2C,1, 6 B9 : S2 Hm r. : DOR !- .GHRDEHE

mccfing and that that ctiora ihoWd be -zpPmvcd. After discusirim, at motion dub,-mAd-- and

=ondcd, the follovAngrezolution --wu -.adopted :

RESOLVED, that the Directo-nd SAXONIN approve each cad .overt' one ofttte
sets of the, 6frli

	

SgcoRpiorxfionperforrmd iLinccthodiaM or thc- lam Corporate
meetii g.

wiuTeviowed and

7hcm bang no further7busimm to come .before, the Tn=tin& the mcztiqg was

adjourned .

"l-956-WrOl

MWIFA

A.PPRQVED :

-NAG
79nail

:SII4IOTfiY 3- BLED ; : :
Szorttary

	

Mej

ants

M.dnt Cht m .AmMIS.091)% .G

P . 6z
P-3



I. DORPDRATE NAME P. m m

MOOR GARDENS

-1D4a.527

DUE DATE

I sle

State of California
Kevin Shelley

Secretary of State
sTATEMENT OF INFORMATION

(DDnfastk Stock Carporebon)
FEES (Flllnp and Dip hare): 526,0. H amandmeL was InsbuefOne

IMI°DRTANT- READ IN$TRUCTONE BEFORE

waavneu,)
CDMPLETIMG THIS FORM

d B RIB ADDREt6 DF PR .dPL~DIIEES p.Pl_L 14Q ORNI r AI r

	

CI7

o,~-DPp-v-~ct

	

p .P

T IA Spate For Finn; L1 DN1'

C, ALIPDRMA CORPORATE DIBCLD6URE ACT (Cwpu"aeonr CUM rman 7LDL~T
A pubholy tmnd mrppnbdn mutt se win tM Se my of Sole a Corp" DrweauM SaIrrwA (Farm BI-P annuaNy, witnln 160 oats
a flarbla ant of iu 10=1 sear. Puce i revarae tr aadPoDIy,j IRbmubon reavdlnq pith iy vaded C¢aolzSOll; .

COMPLETE ADDRaSSES POPETIE POLLOWRSGroomtm mplale.a mt nanrw w the ally, tam 2 W 3 tanw: a P .D . box- . .)
2 Snter1ADDR 930FPI1W-MILD ViT oPPrtF

	

=TYAtCSTATE

	

V. COME
?_"91 S . Win Slrwl

	

Soma ML CA

	

52707

RAW aP =D--
3Z3' ; min 64aef

	

Sera Ana

	

CA

	

62767
NAME! AND COMPLr"'TE ADDRESSES OP rHE POD„ OWING DFPIE (Ttlt mTaraW mr cane past tnae otkzta .

AYa NGmar t0

	

= E. Main SveT

	

Santa Ma: CA

	

'6:707
NAMES AND COMPLETE ADDRESSES OF ALL bJRECTOR&, IMCIIIDIND DIRECTORS WILD ARE ALSO DPFIERS (Tnc mrwrabun
ITtmtawLIa1DwMeter. Aaac adaalmm, u &, Y rnauLy,l
7,

Naps Namamoe

IC MIAt&DFVACMCIPSONTIEBOARD DtDMECTORE,IFAIVI -G

AGENT PDR SRRVXX OF PRO^Et8 (M tta apart M an IndMaua . the apw this teas M Calium, and Man 12 mat pa pmrplalad wtn a Caafdmu
adEnMt . II in,, I teM. is anal mroaaYor. Ine aperd nwC.. nave or. Re win M. Cahlomu 6eanwy d Ran a ea4ODDa* pU(SUery, It Corpwaarnu Cone
aeeta I gas an0 oar, 12 mat Oa let airs

	

-

,D- =DE

,a r E.alrT1MC TlG 6TATEMEMr at W"3 aTT' TD TFE EECRETART p
ni' MODMC ANY ATTCMMFWTL. b 7Rua M!C CDAR=

to' Ore pat n et0[r nov be sdowc" eo,.wr. OM urea'.lV tat en Ins tam muel M N ∎Sand .!
t raE EXEDUnvDPnCSRV ADDREEY CMYANDSTATEE ZIP --ODE
Na s Harrunato 3221 E. War Sbw; Santa Arm, CA E27D7
E . S.QRETARYI ADDRESS Cur AND STATE of, CEDE
Napa wMWT040 3231 E . Man St"! Santa, Ant,, CA 52707
e o tr PNANDIr.. F1 W ApDyEY CITY AIO RAT[ IP CCOE

7 . MAM D AC N1 DR Sflv1Ct OF PRD?..EE
Napa amamdlp

1 . ADDREYa OF ADLM'FORpe"RVI7-DrPRD:¢etIM ORNV. 1F AN DNnaL CITY a'TATF
33S 6 . Man Stir Santa Ma f:A
TYPE OF BUSINESS

ADM3S
2231 S . Main Swa,

CITY hJ STATE
Banta Ms. CA

9P DOVE.
227D7

ADDRESS CITY STATE a CDOE

AMORESE Cm' AHD 6 ATE aP CODE


